9/9/22, 3:36 PM Southwest - Employment Cost Index : Southwest Information Office : U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

U.S. BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS

b

s

Bureau of Labor Statistics > Data Tools

Southwest Information Office

Bureau of Labor Statistics > Geographic Information > Southwest > Table

Southwest - Employment Cost Index

Employment Cost Index for private industry workers, not seasonally adjusted (December 2005=100)

Area(l)
(Links provide news releases)

Total compensation
United States
Northeast
New England
Middle Atlantic
South
South Atlantic
East South Central
West South Central
Midwest
East North Central
West North Central
West
Mountain
Pacific
Wages and salaries only
United States
Northeast
New England
Middle Atlantic
South
South Atlantic
East South Central
West South Central
Midwest
East North Central
West North Central
West
Mountain

Pacific

https://www.bls.gov/regions/southwest/data/xg-tables/ro6xg04.htm

Back
data

| & B & & E AR E R E R R E

& & & & & & & R E R R A E E

Jun
2021

144.4
146.4
150.4
145.1
142.3
144.6
140.8
138.9
141.8
140.1
145.8
148.3
145.9
149.5

145.9
147.2
153.3
145.0
144.7
147.4
142.1
141.2
142.5
140.7
146.9
150.2
147.6
151.5

Mar
2022

150.2
152.2
156.5
150.7
147.5
149.4
148.2
144.0
147.9
146.3
151.9
154.3
152.2
155.3

151.8
153.1
159.4
150.8
149.9
151.9
149.3
146.8
149.0
147.3
153.1
156.3
154.6
157.2

Jun
2022

152.4
153.9
158.6
152.2
150.5
152.2
149.8
147.8
149.9
148.1
154.5
156.4
154.4
157.4

154.2
154.7
161.6
152.2
153.2
155.1
150.8
151.2
151.0
148.9
156.0
158.6
157.0
159.4

5.5
5.1
5.5
4.9
5.8
5.3
6.4
6.4
5.7
5.7
6.0
5.5
5.8
53

5.7
5.1
5.4
5.0
5.9
5.2
6.1
7.1
6.0
5.8
6.2
5.6
6.4
5.2

Search Southwest Regio I:I

Percent change to
Jun 2022 from-

Mar 2022

1.5
1.1
1.3
1.0
2.0
1.9
1.1
2.6
1.4
1.2
1.7
1.4
1.4
1.4

1.6
1.0
1.4
0.9
2.2
2.1
1.0
3.0
1.3
1.1
1.9
1.5
1.6
1.4

112


https://www.bls.gov/
https://www.bls.gov/data/
https://www.bls.gov/
https://www.bls.gov/regions/home.htm
https://www.bls.gov/regions/southwest/home.htm
https://www.bls.gov/news.release/eci.nr0.htm
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2010000000000I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2010000000210I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2010000000211I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2010000000212I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2010000000220I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2010000000225I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2010000000226I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2010000000227I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2010000000230I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2010000000233I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2010000000234I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2010000000240I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2010000000248I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2010000000249I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2020000000000I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2020000000210I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2020000000211I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2020000000212I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2020000000220I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2020000000225I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2020000000226I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2020000000227I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2020000000230I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2020000000233I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2020000000234I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2020000000240I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2020000000248I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://data.bls.gov/timeseries/CIU2020000000249I?amp%253bdata_tool=XGtable&output_view=data&include_graphs=true
https://www.bls.gov/
https://www.bls.gov/regions/southwest/
javascript:
javascript:
javascript:
https://www.bls.gov/regions/southwest/contact.htm
shuizenga
Highlight


9/9/22, 3:36 PM Southwest - Employment Cost Index : Southwest Information Office : U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics
Percent change to

Area(1) Back Jun Mar Jun Jun 2022 from-
(Links provide news releases) data 2021 2022 2022 Jun 2021 Mar 2022

Footnotes
(1)_Northeast Region: Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, and Vermont.

New England Division: Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, and Vermont.
Middle Atlantic Division: New Jersey, New York, and Pennsylvania.

South Region: Alabama, Arkansas, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maryland, Mississippi,
North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, Virginia, and West Virginia.

South Atlantic Division: Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Maryland, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, and West Virginia.
East South Central Division: Alabama, Kentucky, Mississippi, and Tennessee.
West South Central Division: Arkansas, Louisiana, Oklahoma, and Texas.

Midwest: Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota, Ohio, South Dakota, and Wisconsin.

East North Central Division: Indiana, Illinois, Michigan, Ohio, and Wisconsin.
West North Central Division: Iowa, Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota, and South Dakota.

West: Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Utah, Washington, and Wyoming.

Mountain Division: Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Utah, and Wyoming.
Pacific Division: Alaska, California, Hawaii, Oregon, and Washington.

Source: Employment Cost Trends

The Employment Cost Index (ECI) is a quarterly measure of changes in total labor costs and their wage-and-salary and benefits components.

Schedule of Upcoming Releases for the Employment Cost Index

U.S. BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS Southwest Information Office Suite 221 525 South Griffin Street Dallas, TX 75202

Telephone:1-972-850-4800_ www.bls.gov/regions/southwest Contact Southwest

https://www.bls.gov/regions/southwest/data/xg-tables/ro6xg04.htm 2/2


https://www.bls.gov/ect
https://www.bls.gov/schedule/news_release/eci.htm
tel:19728504800
https://www.bls.gov/regions/southwest/home.htm
https://data.bls.gov/forms/ro6.htm?/regions/southwest/data/xg-tables/ro6xg04.htm

