

Bureau of Labor Statistics > Data Tools

## Southwest Information Office

Search Southwest Regio Go

Southwest Home

Southwest Geography

Southwest Subjects

Southwest Archives

**Contact Southwest** 

<u>Bureau of Labor Statistics</u> > <u>Geographic Information</u> > <u>Southwest</u> > <u>Table</u>

## Southwest - Employment Cost Index

## Employment Cost Index for private industry workers, not seasonally adjusted (December 2005=100)

Area( <u>1</u> ) (Links provide news releases)	Back data	Jun 2021	Mar 2022	Jun 2022	Percent change to Jun 2022 from-	
					Jun 2021	Mar 2022
Total compensation						
United States	W	144.4	150.2	152.4	5.5	1.5
Northeast	W	146.4	152.2	153.9	5.1	1.1
New England	W.	150.4	156.5	158.6	5.5	1.3
Middle Atlantic	W	145.1	150.7	152.2	4.9	1.0
South	W	142.3	147.5	150.5	5.8	2.0
South Atlantic	W	144.6	149.4	152.2	5.3	1.9
East South Central	W	140.8	148.2	149.8	6.4	1.1
West South Central	W	138.9	144.0	147.8	6.4	2.6
Midwest	~~	141.8	147.9	149.9	5.7	1.4
East North Central	W	140.1	146.3	148.1	5.7	1.2
West North Central	~	145.8	151.9	154.5	6.0	1.7
West	W	148.3	154.3	156.4	5.5	1.4
Mountain	W	145.9	152.2	154.4	5.8	1.4
Pacific	W	149.5	155.3	157.4	5.3	1.4
Wages and salaries only			'	'	'	
United States	W	145.9	151.8	154.2	5.7	1.6
Northeast	W	147.2	153.1	154.7	5.1	1.0
New England	W	153.3	159.4	161.6	5.4	1.4
Middle Atlantic	W	145.0	150.8	152.2	5.0	0.9
South	W	144.7	149.9	153.2	5.9	2.2
South Atlantic	W	147.4	151.9	155.1	5.2	2.1
East South Central	W	142.1	149.3	150.8	6.1	1.0
West South Central	W	141.2	146.8	151.2	7.1	3.0
Midwest	W	142.5	149.0	151.0	6.0	1.3
East North Central	W	140.7	147.3	148.9	5.8	1.1
West North Central	W	146.9	153.1	156.0	6.2	1.9
West	W	150.2	156.3	158.6	5.6	1.5
Mountain	W	147.6	154.6	157.0	6.4	1.6
Pacific	W	151.5	157.2	159.4	5.2	1.4

Area(1)	Back	Jun	Mar	Jun	Percent change to Jun 2022 from-	
(Links provide news releases)	data	2021	2022	2022	Jun 2021	Mar 2022

## **Footnotes**

(1) Northeast Region: Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, and Vermont.

New England Division: Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, and Vermont.

Middle Atlantic Division: New Jersey, New York, and Pennsylvania.

South Region: Alabama, Arkansas, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maryland, Mississippi, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, Virginia, and West Virginia.

South Atlantic Division: Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Maryland, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, and West Virginia.

East South Central Division: Alabama, Kentucky, Mississippi, and Tennessee. West South Central Division: Arkansas, Louisiana, Oklahoma, and Texas.

Midwest: Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota, Ohio, South Dakota, and Wisconsin.

East North Central Division: Indiana, Illinois, Michigan, Ohio, and Wisconsin.

West North Central Division: Iowa, Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota, and South Dakota.

West: Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Utah, Washington, and Wyoming.

Mountain Division: Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Utah, and Wyoming.

Pacific Division: Alaska, California, Hawaii, Oregon, and Washington.

Source: Employment Cost Trends

The Employment Cost Index (ECI) is a quarterly measure of changes in total labor costs and their wage-and-salary and benefits components.

Schedule of <u>Upcoming Releases for the Employment Cost Index</u>

U.S. BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS Southwest Information Office Suite 221 525 South Griffin Street Dallas, TX 75202

Telephone:1-972-850-4800\_ www.bls.gov/regions/southwest Contact Southwest